

## DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

## **DAVID Y. IGE**GOVERNOR

## CLARE E. CONNORS ATTORNEY GENERAL

For Immediate Release September 1, 2020

News Release 2020-80

## Hawaii Attorney General Joins the Fight Against Youth Suicide

HONOLULU – Hawaii Attorney General Clare E. Connors announced that she has joined 38 Attorneys General across the nation as an Ambassador for The Jason Foundation, Inc, which works to address the public health issue of youth and young adult suicide. The announcement coincides with the beginning of September as Suicide Prevention Month.

In Hawaii, suicide ranks as the 2<sup>nd</sup> leading cause of death for young people ages 12- 18, which represents most middle and high school age youth. It also ranks as the 2<sup>nd</sup> leading cause for the age grouping of 10-24 in Hawaii.

"I am proud to serve as an Ambassador for the Jason Foundation," said Attorney General Connors. "We must do all we can to prevent suicide among our young and I believe this partnership with the foundation will help us prevent more such tragedies in our community."

The Jason Foundation, Inc. (JFI) is recognized as a national leader in youth/young adult suicide awareness and prevention with over 125 affiliate offices located in 34 states which provides services for all 50 states. "We are very excited to have General Connors join our efforts in Hawaii and nationally," said Clark Flatt, President of JFI. "Her passion and enthusiasm will make a huge difference in our work to help stop this tragedy of suicide."

Attorney General Connors and The Jason Foundation will be working together in collaboration with state agencies and other non-profits in the coming months to bring additional resources to Hawaii's youth and families. To find out more about The Jason Foundation and their programs, visit www.jasonfoundation.com.

###

For more information, contact:

Krishna F. Jayaram Special Assistant to the Attorney General (808) 586-1284

Email: <a href="mailto:atg.pio@hawaii.gov">atg.pio@hawaii.gov</a>
Web: <a href="mailto:http://ag.hawaii.gov">http://ag.hawaii.gov</a>
Twitter: <a href="mailto:@ATGHIgov">@ATGHIgov</a>